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ARJO CARINO - ADVANCED SHOWER SYSTEM
$9,374.00

SKU: BOC1004-01

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

ARJO CARINO PURPOSE AND BENEFITS
Height-adjustable shower and hygiene chair

Designed to reduce the number of transfers required for assisted showering and hygiene, Carino
enables a single caregiver to perform everyday hygiene tasks such as washing, toileting and foot
care.

With Carino, showering and other hygiene routines can be carried out by one caregiver, thus
facilitating personal one-to-one interactions.

FEATURES

e Height-adjustable - Height-adjustability combined with a patented curved frame provide
comfortable positioning and support for the patient or resident, while allowing the carer to reach
their preferred working height at all times.

e Facilitates efficient showering routines - The patient or resident may remain seated in the Carino
as they are transferred to and from the bedroom as well as for showering, toileting and other
hygiene tasks, thus reducing the number of transfers required for daily hygiene routines.

e Swing-away leg rests and rotating footplates - Patented leg rests provide adjustable support
when resident’s legs are raised for hygiene tasks on the legs and feet, and can swing away to
facilitate transfers, allow the resident to use the foot rests, or provide caregiver access to the
patient’s lower body. When not in use, the foot rests can also be tucked away under the Carino
to allow the caregiver to move freely around the device.

e Suitable for mobility levels B and C.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Width mm
Width in

Weight kg
Weight Ib

Total width (incl. side supports) m
Total width (incl. side supports) in

Lifting stroke (hydraulic) mm
Lifting stroke (hydraulic) in
Max Height mm

Max Height in

Low Height mm

Low Height in

Safe Working Load kg

Safe Working Load Ib

Total length of chassis mm
Total length of chassis in

Width of chassis (between legs) m
Width of chassis (between legs) in

Backrest Max Height mm
Backrest Max Height in
Backrest Min Height mm
Backrest Min Height in

Seat Height low position mm
Seat Height low position in
Seat Height High position mm
Seat Height High position in
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624 mm
24,7 in
42 kg

93 1b
630 mm
24,75 in
600 mm
23,7 in
1310 mm
51,7 in
881 mm
34,7 in
140 kg
309 Ib
857 mm
33,75 in
424 mm
16,7 in
1555 mm
61,25 in
1240 mm
48,9 in
450 mm
17,75 in
1050 mm
41,4 in



