



### **ARJO CARINO - ADVANCED SHOWER SYSTEM**

\$9,374.00



**SKU:** BOC1004-01

#### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

## **ARJO CARINO PURPOSE AND BENEFITS**

Height-adjustable shower and hygiene chair

Designed to reduce the number of transfers required for assisted showering and hygiene, Carino enables a single caregiver to perform everyday hygiene tasks such as washing, toileting and foot care.

With Carino, showering and other hygiene routines can be carried out by one caregiver, thus facilitating personal one-to-one interactions.

#### **FEATURES**

- Height-adjustable Height-adjustability combined with a patented curved frame provide comfortable positioning and support for the patient or resident, while allowing the carer to reach their preferred working height at all times.
- Facilitates efficient showering routines The patient or resident may remain seated in the Carino as they are transferred to and from the bedroom as well as for showering, toileting and other hygiene tasks, thus reducing the number of transfers required for daily hygiene routines.
- Swing-away leg rests and rotating footplates Patented leg rests provide adjustable support
  when resident's legs are raised for hygiene tasks on the legs and feet, and can swing away to
  facilitate transfers, allow the resident to use the foot rests, or provide caregiver access to the
  patient's lower body. When not in use, the foot rests can also be tucked away under the Carino
  to allow the caregiver to move freely around the device.
- Suitable for mobility levels B and C.



# **SPECIFICATIONS**

Width mm	624 mm
Width in	24,7 in
Weight kg	42 kg
Weight Ib	93 lb
Total width (incl. side supports) mm	630 mm
Total width (incl. side supports) in	24,75 in
Lifting stroke (hydraulic) mm	600 mm
Lifting stroke (hydraulic) in	23,7 in
Max Height mm	1310 mm
Max Height in	51,7 in
Low Height mm	881 mm
Low Height in	34,7 in
Safe Working Load kg	140 kg
Safe Working Load Ib	309 lb
Total length of chassis mm	857 mm
Total length of chassis in	33,75 in
Width of chassis (between legs) mm	424 mm
Width of chassis (between legs) in	16,7 in
Backrest Max Height mm	1555 mm
Backrest Max Height in	61,25 in
Backrest Min Height mm	1240 mm
Backrest Min Height in	48,9 in
Seat Height low position mm	450 mm
Seat Height low position in	17,75 in
Seat Height High position mm	1050 mm
Seat Height High position in	41,4 in